
RDA BC21262 First Amendment   Page 1 of 2 
 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 

FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 

 

 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor, 

referenced as BC 21-262, by and between the County of Santa Barbara (County), a political 

subdivision of the state of California, and Resource Development Associates, Inc. (Contractor), 

wherein Contractor agrees to provide, and County agrees to accept, the services specified herein 

(First Amended Agreement). 

 WHEREAS, Contractor represents that it is specially trained, skilled, experienced, and 

competent to perform the special services required by County, and County desires to retain the 

services of Contractor pursuant to the terms, covenants, and conditions herein set forth; 

 WHEREAS, on April 19, 2022, the Board of Supervisors executed the Agreement for 

Services of Independent Contractor with Resource Development Associates, Inc. to provide 

consultation, data analysis, and grant evaluation services for a total Maximum Contract Amount not to 

exceed $300,000 for the period of May 20, 2020 through May 15, 2023; and 

WHEREAS, through this First Amended Agreement, the County and Contractor wish to 

extend the Agreement term through June 30, 2023 with no change to the maximum contract 

amount. 

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained 

herein, the parties agree as follows: 

I. Delete Section 4 (Term) of the Standard Terms and Conditions and replace it with 

the following: 

4. TERM.  

Contractor shall commence performance on May 20, 2020 and end performance upon 

completion, but no later than June 30, 2023 unless otherwise directed by County or unless 

earlier terminated.  

 

II. Effectiveness. The terms and provisions set forth in this First Amended Agreement shall 

modify and supersede all inconsistent terms and provisions set forth in the Agreement. 

The terms and provisions of the Agreement, except as expressly modified and superseded 

by this First Amended Agreement, are ratified and confirmed and shall continue in full 

force and effect and shall continue to be legal, valid, binding, and enforceable obligations 

of the parties.  

 

III. Execution of Counterparts. This First Amended Agreement may be executed in any 

number of counterparts, and each of such counterparts shall for all purposes be deemed to 

be an original, and all such counterparts, or as many of them as the parties shall preserve 

undestroyed, shall together constitute one and the same instrument. 

 

 

THIS SECTION LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY 

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS 

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 715E58E9-8775-46A6-8CED-E83156F22491



RDA BC21262 First Amendment   Page 2 of 2 
 

SIGNATURE PAGE 

 

First Amendment to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor between the County 

of Santa Barbara and Resource Development Associates, Inc. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to the Agreement 

to be effective on the date executed by COUNTY. 

  COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA: 

 

   By:  

    
DAS WILLIAMS, CHAIR 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

   Date:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:  APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE FORM: 

ANTONETTE NAVARRO, LMFT 

DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF 

BEHAVIORAL WELLNESS 

 GREG MILLIGAN, ARM  

RISK MANAGER 

By:   By:  

 Director   Risk Manager 

 

ATTEST:  CONTRACTOR: 

MONA MIYASATO 

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

CLERK OF THE BOARD 

 RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATES, 

INC. 

By:   By:  

 Deputy Clerk   Authorized Representative 

Date:   Name:  

   Title:  

   Date:  

APPROVED AS TO FORM:  APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: 

RACHEL VAN MULLEM 

COUNTY COUNSEL 

 BETSY M. SCHAFFER, CPA 

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER 

By:   By:  

 Deputy County Counsel   Deputy 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 715E58E9-8775-46A6-8CED-E83156F22491

CEO

RDA Contracts

4/19/2023


	FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT

		2023-04-20T14:14:38-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




